Listed on: 5.7.2016

Court No: 4 Item No: 59

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.15550-15551 OF 2016

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ms Charul Manu

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate, against the Impugned Final Judgment and Order dated 4th March, 2016 of National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in FA No. 469 of 2008 and First Appeal No. 508 of 2014.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 2 in F.A. No. 508 is not made party in the present Special Leave Petition.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shekhar Kapoor, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on: 7.7.2017

Court No: 4 Item No: 42

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 OF 2016

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) CC NO.11980 OF 2016

Narendra Kumar S. Jain

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok D. Adhyapak

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate, against the Impugned Final Judgment and Order dated $1^{\rm st}$ July , 2015 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in Revision Petition No. 453 of 2007.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 48 days in filing and 173 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and Advocate has filed applications for the same.

It is further submitted that above mentioned matters is tagged with SLP (CIVIL) CC No. 11527 of 2016 and both are arising out of common Order between the same parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on: 7.07.2016

Court No: 2 Item No: 17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15805 OF 2016

Vijay Kumar ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate, against the final Order dated $1^{\rm st}$ April, 2016, of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi in Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1171 of 2012.

It is submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (CIVIL) Nos. 15823 and 15763 of 2016 and they are arising out of similar issue.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on: 7.7.2017

Court No: 7 Item No: 29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 OF 2016

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) 15737 OF 2016

Vikas Arvindbhai Shah ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Mr. Balvindrsingh Harbanssingh Dhariwal and Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Sudarshan Ranjan, Advocate, against the Impugned Final Judgment and Order dated 23rd May, 2016 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in Revision Petition No. 2017 of 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. Sudaarshan Ranjan, Advocate has on 2.07.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents, which is registed as I.A. No. 1 of 2016.((Separate volumes circulated herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sudaarshan Ranjan, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR