www.ecourtsindia.com

)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15550-15551/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2016 in FA No. $508/2008\ 14/03/2016$ in FA No. 469/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

CHARUL MANU

Respondent (s

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

SUPREMECOURTOF

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. B.P. Gupta, Adv. A.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Mr. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this matter be listed along with the record of

S.L.P.(C) Nos.25293-25294 of 2012 in the week comme

ncing 25th July, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHETAN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.14

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

15:58:00 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com