ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15550-15551/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2016 in FA No. 508/2008 14/03/2016 in FA No. 469/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARUL MANU

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.15 lacs before the Registry of this Court within four weeks hence. In case the amount is not deposited within the time frame, the special leave petition shall be dismissed without further reference to this Court.

In case the deposit is made within the stipulated time, the Registry shall issue notice fixing a returnable

date within six weeks therefrom. After the amount is deposited and notice is served on the sole respondent, she will be at liberty to withdraw the amount by furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registry.

Let the matter be listed on 24th October, 2016.

Subject to the aforesaid deposit, further realization of the amount in pursuance of the order impugned, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master